

USER MANUAL



Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO6827 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com
MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

MO6827

EN

Muscle massage device

Product Specifications

Input Voltage: 5V

Rated Power: 30W

Interface Type: Type C

Main Material: Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (ABS) Plastic

Use Environment: -5°C-40°C

Battery Capacity: 1200mAh

Power Supply Mode: Rechargeable Lithium Battery

Dimensions: 132mm*134mm*50mm

Product Weight: 550g

Operating Instructions:

A: Switch Indicator

B: Switch Button

C: Charging Port

D: Massager Gun Head

E: Massager Gun Body



1. Before using for the first time ensure the product is fully charged, with a minimum of the three hours charging.
2. Plug in the power cord to the charging port C, make sure to connect the type -C end of the cable to its respective adaptor
3. The switch indicator A will display flashing LED light to indicate that the battery is charging
4. Once the battery is fully charged , the led lights in the switch indicator A will stop flashing
5. Once you are done charging the device , press the switch button B to turn the device on
6. Simply replace the default massage gun head D with your chosen massager head. There are four types of massager heads:

Tips head for all body parts

Small Flat Heads for joints

U-Head for large muscle groups

Ball Head for large muscle groups



Tip Head
for all
body parts



Small Flat
Head
for joints



U-Head
for vertebrae



Ball Head
for large muscle
groups

Warning

1. Do not drop, break, hit or use the product improperly.
2. Do not submerge the product in water
3. Keep devices away from excessive heat, direct sunlight and fire.
4. Avoid excessive force when using the device.
5. The product is for adult use only.

DE

Gerät für Muskelmassage

Technische Daten

Eingangsspannung: 5V

Nennleistung: 30W

Schnittstellen-Typ: Typ C

Hauptmaterial: Acrylnitril-Butadien-Styrol (ABS) Kunststoff

Verwendung Umgebung: -5°C-40°C

Batteriekapazität: 1200mAh

Stromversorgungsmodus: Wiederaufladbare Lithium-Batterie

Maße: 132mmx134mmx50mm

Produktgewicht: 550g

Bedienungsanleitung:

A: Schalter-Anzeige

B: Schaltknopf

C: Ladeanschluss

D: Massagegerät Pistolenkopf

E: Gehäuse des Massagegerätes

1. Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem ersten Gebrauch, dass das Produkt vollständig aufgeladen ist, mindestens jedoch drei Stunden lang.
2. Schließen Sie das Netzkabel an den Ladeanschluss C an und stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Typ-C-Ende des Kabels mit dem entsprechenden Adapter verbinden.
3. Die Schaltanzeige A zeigt durch Blinken der LED an, dass der Akku geladen wird.
4. Sobald der Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist, hören die LED-Leuchten in der Schaltanzeige A auf zu blinken.
5. Sobald Sie das Gerät aufgeladen haben, drücken Sie die Schaltertaste B, um das Gerät einzuschalten.
6. Ersetzen Sie einfach den Standard-Massagekopf D durch einen Massagekopf Ihrer Wahl. Es gibt vier Arten von Massageköpfen:
Spitzer Kopf für alle Körperteile
Kleine flache Köpfe für Gelenke
U-Kopf für große Muskelgruppen

Kugelkopf für große Muskelgruppen

Warnung

1. Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen, zerbrechen Sie es nicht, schlagen Sie nicht darauf ein und verwenden Sie es nicht unsachgemäß.
2. Tauchen Sie das Produkt nicht in Wasser ein.
3. Halten Sie das Gerät von übermäßiger Hitze, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Feuer fern.
4. Vermeiden Sie übermäßige Gewalt bei der Verwendung des Geräts.
5. Das Produkt ist nur für Erwachsene geeignet.

FR

Appareil de massage musculaire

Spécifications du produit

Tension d'entrée: 5 V

Puissance nominale: 30 W

Type d'interface: type C

Matériau principal: plastique acrylonitrile butadiène styrène (ABS)

Environnement d'utilisation: -5°C-40°C

Capacité de la batterie: 1200 mAh

Mode d'alimentation: batterie au lithium rechargeable

Dimensions: 132 mm * 134 mm * 50 mm

Poids du produit: 550 g

Mode d'emploi:

A: Indicateur de commutateur

B: Commutateur

C: Port de chargement

D: tête de pistolet masseur

E: corps du pistolet masseur

1. Avant la première utilisation, assurez-vous que le produit est complètement chargé, avec un minimum de trois heures de charge.
2. Branchez le cordon d'alimentation sur le port de charge C, assurez-vous de connecter l'extrémité de type -C du câble à son

adaptateur respectif

3. L'indicateur de l'interrupteur A affichera une lumière LED clignotante pour indiquer que la batterie est en charge
4. Une fois la batterie complètement chargée, les voyants LED de l'indicateur de l'interrupteur A s'arrêtent de clignoter.
5. Une fois que vous avez terminé de charger l'appareil, appuyez sur le bouton de l'interrupteur B pour allumer l'appareil.
6. Remplacez simplement la tête de pistolet de massage par défaut D par la tête de massage de votre choix. Il existe quatre types de têtes de massage :
Embout pointu pour toutes les parties du corps
Petite tête plate pour les articulations
U-Head pour les vertèbres
Tête ronde pour les grands muscles

Attention

1. Ne laissez pas tomber, ne cassez pas, ne heurtez pas et n'utilisez pas le produit de manière inappropriée.
2. Ne plongez pas le produit dans l'eau
3. Gardez les appareils à l'écart de la chaleur excessive, de la lumière directe du soleil et du feu.
4. Évitez toute force excessive lors de l'utilisation de l'appareil.
5. Le produit est réservé aux adultes.

ES

Aparato de masaje muscular

Características del producto

Tensión de entrada: 5 V

Potencia nominal: 30 W

Tipo de interfaz: Tipo C

Material principal: Plástico acrilonitrilo butadieno estireno (ABS)

Entorno de uso: -5 °C--40 °C

Capacidad de la batería: 1200 mAh

Fuente de alimentación: Batería de litio recargable

Dimensiones: 132 mm*134 mm*50 mm

Peso del producto: 550 g

Instrucciones de funcionamiento:

A: Indicador del interruptor

B: Botón de encendido

C: Puerto de carga

D: Cabezal de pistola de masaje

E: Cuerpo de pistola de masaje

1. Antes de utilizarlo por primera vez, asegúrese de que el producto está completamente cargado, con un mínimo de tres horas de carga.
2. Enchufe el cable de alimentación al puerto de carga C, asegúrese de conectar el extremo tipo -C del cable a su respectivo adaptador.
3. El indicador del interruptor A mostrará una luz LED intermitente para indicar que la batería se está cargando.
4. Una vez que la batería esté completamente cargada, las luces led del indicador del interruptor A dejarán de parpadear.
5. Una vez que haya terminado de cargar el dispositivo, pulse el botón B para encenderlo.
6. No tiene más que sustituir el cabezal de la pistola de masaje D por el cabezal de masaje de su elección. Hay cuatro tipos de cabezales de masaje:
Cabezal de punta para todas las partes del cuerpo
Cabezal plano pequeño para articulaciones
Cabezal en U para grandes grupos musculares
Cabezal de esfera para grandes grupos musculares

Atención

1. No deje caer ni rompa, golpee o utilice el producto de forma inadecuada.
2. No sumerja el producto en el agua.
3. Mantenga los dispositivos alejados del calor excesivo, la luz solar directa y el fuego.
4. Evite ejercer una fuerza excesiva al utilizar el aparato.
5. El producto es de uso exclusivo para adultos.

IT

Massaggiatore muscolare

Specifiche del prodotto

Tensione di ingresso: 5 V

Potenza nominale: 30 W

Tipo di interfaccia: tipo C

Materiale principale: plastica acrilonitrile butadiene stirene (ABS).

Ambiente di utilizzo: -5°C-40°C

Capacità della batteria: 1200 mAh

Modalità di alimentazione: batteria al litio ricaricabile

Dimensioni: 132mm*134mm*50mm

Peso del prodotto: 550 g

Istruzioni per l'uso:

A: Indicatore interruttore

B: Pulsante di commutazione

C: porta di ricarica

D: Testa della pistola massaggiatrice

E: Corpo del massaggiatore

1. Al primo utilizzo assicurarsi che il prodotto sia completamente carico, con un minimo di tre ore di ricarica.
2. Collegare il cavo di alimentazione alla porta di ricarica C, assicurarsi di collegare l'estremità di tipo -C del cavo al rispettivo adattatore
3. L'indicatore dell'interruttore A visualizzerà una luce LED lampeggiante per indicare che la batteria è in carica
4. Una volta che la batteria è completamente carica, le luci a led nell'indicatore dell'interruttore A smetteranno di lampeggiare
5. Una volta terminata la ricarica del dispositivo, premere il pulsante di commutazione B per accendere il dispositivo
6. Sostituisci semplicemente la testa della pistola per massaggio predefinita D con la testa del massaggiatore scelta. Esistono quattro tipi di testine massaggianti:
Suggerimenti testa per tutte le parti del corpo
Teste piatte piccole per giunti
Testa a U per grandi gruppi muscolari
Testa a sfera per grandi gruppi muscolari

Avvertenze

1. Non far cadere, rompere, colpire o utilizzare il prodotto in modo improprio.
2. Non immergere il prodotto in acqua
3. Tenere i dispositivi lontano da calore eccessivo, luce solare diretta e fuoco.
4. Evitare una forza eccessiva quando si utilizza il dispositivo.
5. Il prodotto è solo per uso adulto.

NL

Apparaat voor spiermassage

Product Specificaties

Ingangsspanning: 5V

Geschat vermogen: 30W

Interface Type: Type C

Belangrijkste materiaal: Acrylonitril butadiene styreen (ABS)
Plastiek

Gebruiksomgeving: -5°C-40°C

Batterijcapaciteit: 1200mAh

Voeding Mode: Oplaadbare lithiumbatterij

Afmetingen: 132mm*134mm*50mm

Productgewicht: 550g

Gebruiksaanwijzingen:

A: Schakelaarindicator

B: Schakelaarknop

C: Oplaadpoort

D: Kop van het massagepistool

E: Massagepistool Lichaam

1. Voordat u het product voor het eerst gebruikt, moet u ervoor zorgen dat het volledig is opgeladen, met een minimum van drie uur opladen.
2. Sluit het netsnoer aan op de oplaadpoort C, zorg ervoor dat u het type -C uiteinde van de kabel aansluit op de bijbehorende adapter.

3. De schakelaarindicator A zal een knipperend LED-lampje tonen om aan te geven dat de batterij wordt opgeladen.
4. Zodra de batterij volledig is opgeladen, zullen de ledlampjes in schakelindicator A stoppen met knipperen.
5. Zodra het apparaat is opgeladen, drukt u op schakelaar B om het apparaat in te schakelen.
6. Vervang gewoon de standaard massagekop D door de door u gekozen massagekop. Er zijn vier soorten massagekoppen:
Tips kop voor alle lichaamsdelen
Kleine platte koppen voor gewrichten
U-kop voor grote spiergroepen
Kogelkop voor grote spiergroepen

Waarschuwing

1. Laat het product niet vallen, breek het niet. Sla er niet mee en voorkom verkeerd gebruik van het apparaat.
2. Dompel het product niet onder in water
3. Houd apparaten uit de buurt van overmatige hitte, direct zonlicht en vuur.
4. Vermijd overmatige kracht bij het gebruik van het apparaat.
5. Het product is alleen voor gebruik door volwassenen.

PL

Urządzenie do masażu mięśni

Specyfikacja produktu

Napięcie wejściowe: 5 V

Moc znamionowa: 30 W

Typ interfejsu: Typ C

Główny materiał: tworzywo akrylonitrylo-butadienowo-styrenowe (ABS);

Użyj środowiska: -5 °C -40 °C

Pojemność baterii: 1200 mAh

Tryb zasilania: ładowalna bateria litowa

Wymiary: 132mm*134mm*50mm

Waga produktu: 550g

Instrukcja obsługi:

A: Wskaźnik przełącznika

B: Przycisk przełącznika

C: Port ładowania

D: Głowica pistoletu do masażu

E: Korpus pistoletu do masażu

1. Przed pierwszym użyciem upewnij się, że produkt jest w pełni naładowany, co najmniej trzy godziny ładowania.
2. Podłącz przewód zasilający do portu ładowania C, upewnij się, że koniec kabla typu -C jest podłączony do odpowiedniego adaptera
3. Wskaźnik przełącznika A wyświetli migające światło LED, aby wskazać, że bateria jest ładowana;
4. Gdy bateria jest w pełni naładowana, diody led na wskaźniku przełącznika A przestaną migać
5. Po zakończeniu ładowania urządzenia naciśnij przycisk przełącznika B, aby włączyć urządzenie;
6. Po prostu wymień domyślną głowicę pistoletu do masażu D na wybraną głowicę masującą. Istnieją cztery rodzaje głowic masujących:
Głowica końcówek dla wszystkich części ciała
Małe płaskie główki do stawów
Głowica U dla dużych grup mięśni
Głowica kulowa dla dużych grup mięśni

Ostrzeżenie

1. Nie upuszczaj, nie łam, nie uderzaj ani nie używaj produktu w niewłaściwy sposób.
2. Nie zanurzaj produktu w wodzie
3. Trzymaj urządzenia z dala od nadmiernego ciepła, bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i ognia.
4. Unikaj nadmiernej siły podczas korzystania z urządzenia.
5. Produkt przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku przez osoby dorosłe.